

Lake Havasu City  
ISLAND WWTP FILTER UPGRADE PROJECT  
ITB No.: B26-PW-107026-500701  
OCTOBER 8, 2025, 3:00 p.m.  
Bid Tabulation

|                    |                                                                                     |          |      | Felix Construction   |                 | Schofield Civil Construction |                 | Technology Construction |                 |
|--------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|------|----------------------|-----------------|------------------------------|-----------------|-------------------------|-----------------|
| ITEM NO.           | DESCRIPTION                                                                         | QUANTITY | UOM  | UNIT PRICE           | TOTAL           | UNIT PRICE                   | TOTAL           | UNIT PRICE              | TOTAL           |
| <b>Base Bid</b>    |                                                                                     |          |      |                      |                 |                              |                 |                         |                 |
| 1                  | Mobilization/Demobilization, Bonds, Permitting and Insurance                        | 1        | LS   | \$ 292,747.00        | \$ 292,747.00   | \$ 53,000.00                 | \$ 53,000.00    | \$ 60,000.00            | \$ 60,000.00    |
| 2                  | Concrete damaged area repair work                                                   | 150      | S.F. | \$ 500.00            | \$ 75,000.00    | \$ 500.00                    | \$ 75,000.00    | \$ 500.00               | \$ 75,000.00    |
| 3                  | Concrete Crack Repair                                                               | 250      | L.F. | \$ 100.00            | \$ 25,000.00    | \$ 110.00                    | \$ 27,500.00    | \$ 200.00               | \$ 50,000.00    |
| 4                  | Removal and disposal of equipment and facilities as shown in drawings               | 1        | LS   | \$ 30,564.00         | \$ 30,564.00    | \$ 120,000.00                | \$ 120,000.00   | \$ 210,000.00           | \$ 210,000.00   |
| 5                  | Tertiary Filter upgrades including a new traveling bridge and associated components | 1        | LS   | \$ 1,492,138.00      | \$ 1,492,138.00 | \$ 893,000.00                | \$ 893,000.00   | \$ 1,567,000.00         | \$ 1,567,000.00 |
| 6                  | Filter media replacement                                                            | 1        | LS   | \$ 418,335.00        | \$ 418,335.00   | \$ 65,000.00                 | \$ 65,000.00    | \$ 357,000.00           | \$ 357,000.00   |
| 7                  | Grating and handrails                                                               | 1        | LS   | \$ 84,703.00         | \$ 84,703.00    | \$ 40,000.00                 | \$ 40,000.00    | \$ 90,000.00            | \$ 90,000.00    |
| 8                  | Filter control panel replacement                                                    | 1        | LS   | \$ 32,000.00         | \$ 32,000.00    | \$ 30,000.00                 | \$ 30,000.00    | \$ 36,000.00            | \$ 36,000.00    |
| 9                  | FORCE ACCOUNT                                                                       | 1        | LS   | \$ 50,000.00         | \$ 50,000.00    | \$ 50,000.00                 | \$ 50,000.00    | \$ 50,000.00            | \$ 50,000.00    |
|                    | <b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>                                                              |          |      |                      | \$ 2,500,487.00 |                              | \$ 1,353,500.00 |                         | \$ 2,495,000.00 |
|                    | <b>TOTAL BID EXCLUDING TAX:</b>                                                     |          |      |                      | \$ 2,500,487.00 |                              | \$ 1,353,500.00 |                         | \$ 2,495,000.00 |
|                    |                                                                                     |          |      | 7.6 % SALES TAX RATE | NA              | 7.6 % SALES TAX RATE         | NA              | 7.6 % SALES TAX RATE    | NA              |
|                    | <b>TOTAL BID WITH TAX:</b>                                                          |          |      |                      | \$ 2,500,487.00 |                              | \$ 1,353,500.00 |                         | \$ 2,495,000.00 |
| <b>EXCEPTIONS:</b> |                                                                                     |          |      |                      |                 |                              |                 |                         |                 |